Form 9-331 C (May 1963)	Drd UNI DEPARTMEN GEOLO	OGICAL SURV	S10 SINTER	SUBMIT IN (Other ins revers	truction, on se side)	Budget Burea <u>30-005</u> 5. lease designation NM-16109	u No. 42-B1425.
APPLICATIO	ON FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEPE	N, OR PLUG	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	E OR TEIBE NAME
b. TYPE OF WELL		DEEPEN				7. UNIT AGREEMENT S	-
WELL X	WELL OTHER		ZON	UN 21 1982 *			
McClellan 3. Address of Operato	Oil Corporati	on K		O. C. D.	•	HM Federa 9. WELL NO. 1	
P.O. Drawe	r 730, Roswell (Report location clearly and	1, New Me	xico	TESIA DEFICE		10. FIELD AND POOL,	OR WILDCAT
At surface 1980' FNL At proposed prod.	& 660' FEL	u in accordance wi		ate requirements.)	y di lit .	<u>Wildcat-S</u> 11. SEC., T., B., M., OR AND SURVEY OR A Sec. 7-T1	BB▲
14. DISTANCE IN MILE	8 AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR PO:	ST OFFICE		12-	12. COUNTY OR PARISF	
	ast of Dexter	, <u>New Mex</u>			:	Chaves	<u>N.M.</u>
15. DISTANCE FROM PR LOCATION TO NEAR PROPERTY OR LEAS (Also to Destrest of 18. DISTANCE FROM FI	EST E LINE, FT. Irlg. unit line, if any)	560'	10	OF ACRES IN LEASE	TOTE	F ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL 4 () RY OK CABLE TOOLS	
	DRILLING COMPLETED	NA		00'		le Tools	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 3769' G.L.						22. APPROX. DATE W July 15,	
23.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PROPOSED CASI	NG AND	CEMENTING PRO	GRAM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER	FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEME	NT
15"	12-3/4"	32 lb	·	400'	200	sx circulat	e
<u>101</u> "	8-5/8"	23_1b	•	1300'	Set		······
8"	4-1/2"	9≟1b	•	2400'		SX	· ·
production Conventional	geologic tops	, will ru control h : Yates	n cas ead w - <u>700</u>	ing and at ill be uti <u>'</u> , Queen -	tempt c lized. <u>1400'</u> , be a ca	ompletion. San Andres ble tool ho ble tool	- <u>1950'</u> .
			it data on	subsurface location	n present prod	S. GEOLOGICAL SI Redsweete, ade works i and true vertical dept	KiGew productive hs. Give blowout
BIGNED	B ME Clellan	TI		perator		DATE4 / 2	1/82 / ×
1	nenio stile office use)						J. W. S.
PERMIT NO. 8 Sgd) GEORGE H. STEW	ART	/	PPROVAL DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Y X S
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPI	111 1 6 1982 ROYAL, IF ANY: ES A. CILLHAAN		ITLE			DATE	R ^Y V
and the second	ICT SUPERVISOR						

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

		•	All diste	ners must be l	rem the eu	ter houndert	rs of the	Section				
Overolds					Lrose						Well No.	
McClellan Oil Corp,				HM Federal						#	1	
Unit Letter H	Section	7	Townshilp 12	South	Hand	• 29 East	C	ounty C	haves			
Actual Fostuge Los 1980			North	tine and	6	50	· fret fr	om the	East	1	Ine	
Lyou test from the NOLLII time and Ground Level Elux. Producting Formation			Pool					Dedicated Acreoge:				
3769 San Andres			Wildcat - Santales					l	40 Acres			
1. Outline th 2. If more th				•								to working
interest a	nd royal	lty).	•									
3. If more the dated by c	an one communi	tization, u	nitization,	, lorce-pooli	ng. etc?				interests of			
Yes Yes	א 🗆			yes," type o								
			owners an	d tract desc	riptions	which hav	c actu:	ally be	en consolida	nted. ((jse rever	se side of
this form i No allowal forced-poo	Me will	be assigned	d to the w or until a	ell until all non-standar	interest d unit, el	s have be iminating	en con such i	solida nteres	led (by com ls, has been	munitiz approv	ation, un red by the	itization, Division
									<u> </u>			
·	• 1		1			I				CERTI	FICATION	
	1					[Ϋ́	Ĩ		•		
	1		1									mation con-
	1	•	1			1		1	toined her	ein Is-ti	ue and com	plete to the
1	ł			• •		1			best of my	, knowle	dge ond bel	iel.
	1.					I .	80		mar	3m	E Chella	n
_`	+-					l 	<u>위</u>		Mark Mo	Clell	an	
	l					ġ			Position Geologi			
	· I								Compary		1 0	
	i 1						• 660		Dale Dale	ian Ui	l Corpo	ration
	. 1					1			April 2	29, 19	82	•
	L							!				
	- 1	Sec. 7	т 12 с	, R.29 E.	N.M.P	I .м.						ell location
• ·	1	sec. 7,	1.12 5	, K.Z.J D.	,				1			d from field
	1		1								urveys mod	
•	1							. [ion, and the	
ł	1.								1		ct to the i	urst of my
1	1					Í			knowledge			
	+							- 1		D. JA	81.	
	· 1			•					Duje Siver	A MEL	200	
	l								April	18,	(582) 101 1:00:100	<u>}</u>
									all grand	Lurveyo		
	1					 			A B	Sage		E.& L.S.
1								<u> </u>	Centhe N	0 62	90	•
0 330 640	10 1320		2310 244	0 2000	1 300	1000	600	U	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

SURFACE USE PLAN

McClellan Oil Corporation: HM Federal No. 1 1980' FNL & 660' FEL Section 7, T12S-R29E Chaves County, New Mexico Federal Lease NM-16109

JUN 1 OIL & GAS U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO

1. Existing Roads

Exhibit "A" is a portion of the Chaves County road map of the New Mexico State Highway Department, showing the proposed well site in relation to nearby highways and ranch-oil field roads. U. S. Highway 380 will be used 29 miles from Roswell to the ranch road. This highway is maintained by the State of New Mexico, The oil field-ranch road will be used for approximately 9 miles. This road is constructed of caliche, is approximately 12' to 35' in width and is maintained by the county, area ranchers and oil operators who utilize this road. An improved existing road will be used for approximately 2-1/2 miles. All roads and highways to be used are marked in yellow and the proposed well site and nearby towns are marked in red.

- 2. Planned Access Road Exhibit "B" shows the ranch and oil field roads. The new road to be constructed is marked in red and is approximately 1600' in length. This new road will be approximately 12' wide. Existing cattleguards and fences will be left intact.
- 3. Location of Existing Wells Exhibit "C" shows all of the producing wells within 2 miles of the proposed test with ownership of various tracts.
- 4. Location of Tank Battery, Production Facilities & Production Gathering & Service Lines If gas production is achieved, the location of the line will be determined by the purchaser laying in the gathering system to his existing gas lines.
- 5. Location and Type of Water Supply There is no useable water in this area. All water needed for drilling, testing, and completion will be trucked in by a commercial transport on existing roads as shown on Exhibit "A".
- 6. Source of Construction Materials It will be necessary to use caliche on new road and location. This material will be obtained from commercial services.
- 7. Handling of Waste Disposal All waste material remaining after the drilling of this well will be placed in mud pit as shown on Exhibit "D". Any combustible or biochemically degradable material will be placed in the "burn and trash pit."
- 8. Ancillary Facilities No ancillary facilities are planned.

- 9. Well Site Layout This information is shown on Exhibit "D".
- Plan for Restoration of Surface 10. All pits will be filled in and leveled. Deadmen will be removed. The access road and location will be restored as near as possible to its natural state following instructions from appropriate governmental agency, if well is abandoned, otherwise the location will be cleared and maintained in an orderly manner.
- 11. Other Information No unusual topography exists on the well site or access roads and the surface is depicted on Exhibit "B".
- 12. Operator Representatives

Paul Ragsdale	P.O. Drawer 730
622-3200 Office	Roswell, NM 88202
623-3940 Home	Mobile Unit 4128 (Roswell Caprock-
	623-0989)

Mark McClellan 622-3200 Office 622-2128 Home

P.O. Drawer 730 Roswell, NM 88202

13. Certification

I certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by McClellan Oil Corporation and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

Mark H. McClellan

	REQUIREMENTS (NTL-6)
1.	Location:1980' ENL & 660' FEL, T12S-R29E-Sec. 7.
2.	Elevation: <u>3769'GL</u>
3.	
4.	Walker-Neer 33 Super Cable
5.	Tool drilling rig
5. 6.	(San Andres)
	Yates 700' San Andres Abo
	7-Rivers Glorieta Wolfcamp
_	Queen <u>1400'</u> Tubb
7.	<u>1400</u> , 011 and/or
	gas - 1950'-2400'
8-9.	Proposed casing program:
	<u>12-3/4</u> " @ Grade Wt Type Cement Class "C" w/2% CaCl
	<u>8-5/8</u> " @ <u>1300</u> ' Grade <u>J-55</u> Wt. <u>23</u> Type Cement <u>Set (not cemented)</u>
	<u>4-13</u> " @ 2400 ' Grade <u>J-55</u> Wt. <u>9-15</u> Type Cement <u>Class "C"</u>
10.	Specifications for pressure control equipment and testing procedures:
	Conventional Cable Tool control head will be used.
11.	Type and characteristics of drilling fluids: <u>Natural mud used by adding fresh</u>
	water as well is being drilled.
12.	Testing, logging, and coring programs: <u>Natural tests will be taken as a result</u>
	of cable tool. Gama-Ray Neutron Log will be run. No coring program is planned.
13.	Anticipated abnormal pressures or temperature: <u>None</u>
14.	Anticipated commencement and completion date:
	Other pertinent information:None

